Beat: Politics

Premier Tim Houston Speaks Out

Nova Scotia's Response to US Tariffs

Halifax, Nova Scotia, 02.02.2025, 01:52 Time

USPA NEWS - The United States has confirmed its intention to impose tariffs of 25% on most Canadian products, and 10% on energy resources, effective February 4.

PREMIER TIM HOUSTON

"It's remarkable to find ourselves at odds with our best friend and neighbour.

It will take thoughtfulness and time but we will get through this. There are things within our control that we must act on. We must ramp up our focus on finding new markets here at home with programs like Nova Scotia Loyal, focus on developing our own resources, eliminate inter-provincial trade barriers and, finally, of course, by looking for international diversification."

"We will do these things and no matter what, I will do everything I can to protect the interests of hard-working Nova Scotians and their families.

Nova Scotians are my concern.

We are anxious to understand the federal government's plans for programs to support Nova Scotians, and we will also do what we can but it is too early to determine exactly what is necessary."

"In response to U.S. tariffs, the following are the steps we will take.

First, Nova Scotia will limit access to provincial procurement for American businesses. We will look for opportunities to cancel existing contracts and will maintain the option to reject bids outright because of President Trump's unlawful tariffs.

Second, the cost of tolls at the Cobequid Pass will double for commercial vehicles from the United States, effective February 3, 2025.

Finally, we will direct the Nova Scotia Liquor Corporation to remove all alcohol from the United States from their shelves effective February 4, 2025."

Article online: https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-25278/premier-tim-houston-speaks-out.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Brian Teepell

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Brian Teepell

Editorial program service of General News Agency: United Press Association, Inc.

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com